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TO BUY GENUINE RAIN BIRD PARTS, CONTACT YOUR LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR OR VISIT OUR ONLINE STORE AT WWW.RAINBIRD.COM

Rain Gun Sprinkler 240  Catalog Number  

Note: Part numbers enclosed in brackets (  ) are not available individually, but may be sold in assemblies or kits.

SR3003 (1997 - 1998) - GOLD STICKER
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TO BUY GENUINE RAIN BIRD PARTS, CONTACT YOUR LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR OR VISIT OUR ONLINE STORE AT WWW.RAINBIRD.COM

Rain Gun Sprinkler Catalog Number   240

Note: Part numbers enclosed in brackets (  ) are not available individually, but may be sold in assemblies or kits.

SR3003 (1997 - 1998) - GOLD STICKER

	Ref.	 Part Description	 SR3003 (1997-1998)
	 01	 Bearing Sleeve***	 71-P50824 + 71-P51176 + 71-P50976
	 02	 Friction Collar (2 required) 	 71-P50116
	 03 	 Lower Bearing O-Ring Seal	 71-P50121
	 04	 Lock Nut***	 71-P50824 + 71-P51176 + 71-P50976
	 05 	 Ball Bearing	 71-P50544
	 06 	 Snap Ring	 71-P50463
	 07	 Lock Nut O-Ring Seal	 71-P50155
	 08	 Upper Bearing O-Ring Seal	 71-P50464
	 09	 Elbow/Range Tube Assembly***	 71-P50976 + 71-P51176 + 71-P50471
	 11	 Pivot Snap Ring (2 required)	 Included in Ref. 24
	 12	 Pivot Ball Bearing (2 required)	 Included in Ref. 24
	 13	 Arm Ball Bearing (2 required)	 Included in Ref. 24
	 14	 Spoon Kit	 71-P50824
	 16	 Arm Assembly/Counterweight	 71-P50472
	 17	 Arm Nut (2 required)	 Included in Kit C
	 18	 Arm Washer (2 required)	 Included in Kit C
	 19	 Arm Shaft	 Included in Kit C
	 20	 Spacer (3 required)	 71-P50420
	 21	 Arm Spring***	 71-P50706 + 71-P50826 + 71-P50812
	 22	 Pivot Cap	 71-P50336
	 23	 Snap Ring	 71-P00358
	 24	 Pivot Assembly	 71-P50826
	 25	 Nozzle Retainer	 71-105943
	 26	 Cotter Pin (3 required)	 Included in Kit B
	 27	 Trip Rod	 71-P50478
	 28	 Trip Link Assembly	 71-P50539 
	 29	 Elbow Shaft Washer	 Included in Kit B
	 30	 Trip Lever Assembly	 71-P50538
	 31	 Brake Kit***	 71-P50824 + 71-P51176 + 71-P50976
	 32	 GNS-3003T Nozzle Set*	 L003003
	 33	 Bearing Assembly***	 71-P50824 + 71-P51176 + 71-P50976

	Accessories
	 34	 2" Female BSP Adapter**	 71-P50545
	 35	 2" Female NPT Adapter**	 71-P50596	
	 36	 Bearing Wrench (1999)	 71-P50697

	Spare Part Kits
	 B	 Misc. Kit	 71-P50590
	 C	 Arm Shaft Kit	 71-P50591

* 	Consult current Agricultural Equipment Price List
** 	Consult Rain Bird for Pricing information
***	 All 3 parts Must Be Ordered to Replace the Original Part.
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TO BUY GENUINE RAIN BIRD PARTS, CONTACT YOUR LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR OR VISIT OUR ONLINE STORE AT WWW.RAINBIRD.COM

Rain Gun Sprinkler242  Catalog Number  

Note: Part numbers enclosed in brackets (  ) are not available individually, but may be sold in assemblies or kits.

SR3003 (1999) - SILVER STICKER

	Ref.	 Part Description	 SR3003 (1999)

	 01	 Arm Shaft Assembly	 Included in Kit C
	 02	 Arm Assembly/Counterweight	 71-P50472
	 03	 Spoon Assembly	 71-P50824
	 04	 Spacer	 71-P50420
	 05	 Snap Ring	 71-P00358
	 06	 Pivot Cap Assembly	 71-P50825
	 07	 Pivot Assembly	 71-P50826
	 08	 Spring Spacer	 71-P50706
	 09	 Arm Spring	 71-P50812
	 10	 Arm Washer	 Included in Kit C
	 11	 Arm Locknut	 Included in Kit C
	 12	 Counterweight Kit	 71-P50827
	 13	 Elbow/Range Tube Assembly	 71-P50471
	 14	 O-Ring	 71-P50155
	 15	 Brake Assembly	 71-P51176
	 16	 Friction Collar (2 required)	 71-P50116
	 17	 Bearing Assembly	 71-P50976
	 18	 Trip Lever Assembly	 71-P50538
	 19	 Trip Link Assembly	 71-P50539
	 20	 Elbow Shaft Washer (3 required)	 Included in Kit B
	 21	 Cotter Pin (3 required)	 Included in Kit B
	 22	 Trip Rod	 71-P50478
	 23	 Nozzle Retainer	 71-105943
	 24	 GNS-3003T Nozzle Set*	 L003003

Accessories
	 25	 2" Female BSP Adapter**	 71-P50545
	 26	 2" Female NPT Adapter**	 71-P50596
	 27	 Bearing Wrench (1999)	 71-P50697

Spare Part Kits
	 B	 Misc. Kit	 71-P50590
	 C	 Arm Shaft Kit	 71-P50591

* Consult current Agricultural Equipment Price List
** Consult Rain Bird for Pricing information
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TO BUY GENUINE RAIN BIRD PARTS, CONTACT YOUR LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR OR VISIT OUR ONLINE STORE AT WWW.RAINBIRD.COM

Rain Gun Sprinkler Catalog Number   244

Note: Part numbers enclosed in brackets (  ) are not available individually, but may be sold in assemblies or kits.

SR3003 (2000) - GREEN STICKER

	Ref.	 Part Description	 SR3003 (2000)

	 01	 Arm Shaft Assembly	 Included in Kit B
	 02	 Arm Assembly/Counterweight	 71-P50472
	 03	 Spoon Assembly	 71-P50824
	 04	 Spacer	 71-P50420
	 05	 Snap Ring	 71-P00358
	 06	 Pivot Cap Assembly	 71-P50825
	 07	 Pivot Assembly	 71-P50826
	 08	 Arm Spring	 71-P50812
	 09	 Spring Spacer	 71-P50706
	 10	 Arm Locknut	 Included in Kit B
	 11	 Arm Washer	 Included in Kit B
	 12	 Counterweight Kit	 71-P50827
	 13	 Elbow/Range Tube Assembly	 71-P50471
	 14	 O-Ring 	 71-P50155
	 15	 Brake Assembly	 71-P51176
	 16	 Bearing Assembly	 71-P50976
	 17	 Friction Collar (2 required)	 71-P50116
	 18	 Snap Ring	 71-P50463
	 19	 Ball bearing	 71-P50544
	 20	 Lock Nut	 71-P50793
	 21	 O-Ring	 71-P50121
	 22	 Bearing Sleeve	 71-P50794
	 23	 Trip Lever Assembly 	 71-P50538
	 24	 Trip Link Assembly	 71-P50539
	 25	 Elbow Shaft Washer (3 required)	 Included in Kit A
	 26	 Cotter Pin (3 required)	 Included in Kit A
	 27	 Trip Rod	 71-P50478
	 28	 Nozzle retainer	 71-105943
	 29	 GNS-3003T Nozzle Set*	 L003003

Accessories
	 30	 2" Female BSP Adapter*	 71-P50545
	 31	 2" Female NPT Adapter	 71-P50596
	 32	 Bearing Wrench	 71-P50697
	 33	 Riser installation Kit	 71-P00368
	 34	 Rear Counterweight*	 L00270

Spare Part Kits
	 A	 Misc. Kit	 71-P50590
	 B	 Arm Shaft Kit	 71-P50591

* Consult current Agricultural Equipment Price List.


